TOWN OF MEDWAY WARRANT FOR MAY 9, 2022 SPECIAL TOWN MEETING

NORFOLK ss:

To either of the Constables of the Town of Medway

GREETINGS:

In the name of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, you are hereby required to notify and warn the inhabitants of said Town who are qualified to vote in Town affairs to meet at the **Medway High School, 88 Summer Street,** on **Monday, May 9, 2022,** at 7:00 PM, then and there to act on the following articles:

ARTICLE 1: (Free Cash Transfer: Snow and Ice Deficit)

To see if the Town will vote to transfer a sum of money from available funds and/or Certified Free Cash for the purpose of funding the Snow & Ice Fiscal Year 2022 appropriation deficit, or act in any manner relating thereto.

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

SELECT BOARD RECOMMENDATION:

FINANCE COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATION:

ARTICLE 2: (Prior Year Bills)

To see if the Town will vote to transfer a sum of money for the purpose of paying prior year, unpaid bills of the Town, or act in any manner relating thereto.

SELECT BOARD

SELECT BOARD RECOMMENDATION: Approve

FINANCE COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATION: Approve

ARTICLE 3: (Free Cash Transfer – Fund Hazard Mitigation Plan Update)

To see if the Town will vote to transfer \$21,000 from Certified Free Cash for the purpose of funding the update of the Town's Hazard Mitigation Plan, or act in any manner relating thereto.

SELECT BOARD

SELECT BOARD RECOMMENDATION:

FINANCE COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATION:

ARTICLE 4: (Free Cash Transfer to General Stabilization)

To see if the Town will vote to transfer \$200,000 from Certified Free Cash to the General Stabilization Fund, or act in any manner relating thereto.

SELECT BOARD

SELECT BOARD RECOMMENDATION:

FINANCE COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATION:

ARTICLE 5: (Authorize Home Rule Petition to Eliminate Sub-Precinct 1A) To see if the Town will vote to authorize the Select Board to petition the state legislature to eliminate the sub-precinct 1A, created following the 2020 annual census resulting in redrawn precinct lines, and restore this sub-precinct to precinct 2, or act in any manner relating thereto.

SELECT BOARD

SELECT BOARD RECOMMENDATION:

FINANCE COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATION:

And you are hereby directed to serve this warrant by posting printed attested copies thereof at two (2) locations in each precinct at least FOURTEEN (14) days before the day of said meeting. Hereof fail not and make due return of this warrant with your doings thereon to the Clerk of said Town at or before the time of said meeting.

Given under our hands in Medway, this 4 TH day	of April 2022.
A TRUE COPY:	
TOWN OF MEDWAY SELECT BOARD	
Maryjane White, Chair	
Dennis Crowley, Vice Chair	
Frank Rossi, Clerk	
Glenn Trindade, Member	
Gieilii Triildade, Meilibei	
John Foresto, Member	
ATTEST:	

Paul Trufant, Constable